## Application for Non-Railroad Associate Membership in Damage Prevention and Freight Claim Section of the Association of American Railroads

| Name:           | Nature of Business:<br>(please check appropriate category)   |
|-----------------|--|
| Title: Company: | Railroad Transportation User<br>(ie. Shipper, consignee, third party,<br>intermodal company, etc.)                             |
| Address:        | Damage Prevention Related Product Supplier<br>(equipment, dunnage, bracing material,<br>ride quality monitoring devices, etc.) |
| E-Mail:         | Damage Prevention Related Service Supplier<br>(contractor, inspection services, etc.)  |
| Phone:          | Other, please describe:  |
| FAX:            |  |
|                 |  |

Prior to acceptance as a Non-Railroad Associate Member in the Damage Prevention and Freight Claim Section of the Association of American Railroads (AAR), application information will be reviewed by the AAR's Damage Prevention and freight Claim (DP&FC) Committee. Upon acceptance, you will be billed \$500 annually.

- I agree that the Non-Railroad Associate Membership in the DP&FC Section of the AAR is for informational purposes, providing member discounts on damage prevention publications, training programs.
- I agree that the Non-Railroad Associate Membership in the DP&FC Section of the AAR does not provide any voting privileges.
- ➢ I agree to the above terms and to pay the \$500 annual fee for a Non-Railroad Associate Membership in the DP&FC Section of the AAR.

Please return application to:

Signature

Mr. T. E. Feltault Director, Damage Prevention and Loading Services AAR/TTCI 55500 DOT Road Pueblo, Colorado 81001 Tom\_feltault@aar.com

Date